

## GOVERNMENT OF SINDH SERVICES, GENERAL ADMINISTRATION & COORDINATION DEPARTMENT (REGULATION WING)

Karachi, dated the 23rd October, 2014

## **NOTIFICATION**

No. <u>SORI(SGA&CD)2-30/2010</u>:- In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 26 of the Sindh Public Procurement Act, 2009, the Government of Sindh are pleased to make the following amendment in the Sindh Public Procurement Rules, 2010:-

## **AMENDMENT**

In rule 46, in sub-rule (1), for clause (iii), the following shall be substituted :-

"(iii) registration with Federal Board of Revenue (FBR), for Income Tax, Sales Tax in case of procurement of goods, registration with the Sindh Revenue Board in case of procurement of Works and Services and registration with Pakistan Engineering Council where applicable".

SAJJAD SALEEM HOTIANA

CHIEF SECRETARY
GOVERNMENT OF SINDH

No. SORI(SGA&CD)2-30/2010

Karachi, dated the 23rd October, 2014

A copy is forwarded to the Superintendent, Sindh Government Printing Press, Karachi, with a request to publish the same in the next issue of the Sindh Government Gazette and supply 300 copies thereof to this Department.

(MUSADDIQUE MEMON) SECTION OFFICER (REGULATION-I)

## A copy is forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- The Additional Chief Secretary (Dev.), Planning & Development Department & Additional Chief Secretary, Cooperation Department, Government of Sindh.
- 2 The Senior Member, Board of Revenue, Sindh, Hyderabad.
- 3 The Principal Secretary to Governor Sindh.
- 4 The Secretary to Chief Minister, Sindh.
- 5 The Registrar, High Court of Sindh, Karachi.
- 6 The Administrative Secretaries (All) Government of Sindh.
- 7 The Chairman, Enquiries & Anti-Corruption Establishment, SGA&CD, Government of Sindh.
- 8 The Chairman, Chief Minister's Inspection Team, Karachi.
- 9 The Chairman, Sindh Revenue Board, Karachi.
- The Managing Director, Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority, Karachi w/r to his letter.

  No. Dir(A&F)/SPPRA/SUM/14-15/4043 dated 17.09.2014.
- 11 The Accountant General Sindh, Karachi.
- 12 The Secretary to Provincial Ombudsman, Sindh, Karachi.
- 13 The Divisional Commissioners/Deputy Commissioners (All in Sindh).
- 14 The Secretary Provincial Assembly Secretariat, Karachi.
- 15 The Registrar, Sindh Service Tribunal, Karachi.
- 16 The Secretary, Sindh Public Service Commission, Hyderabad.
- 17 The Deputy Secretary (Staff) to Chief Secretary, Sindh.
- 18 All Officers in SGA&CD/Private Secretary to Chief Secretary, Sindh.

Sindh. Www. 123.x.x.V (MUSADDIQUE MEMON)

(MUSADDIQUE MEMON)
SECTION OFFICER (REGULATION-I)